\$**५**स : (०७७)२५**३**०२५५४

देखिकोन : २५३०१३४१-२५३००३४२-४३

૨૬૩૦૦૧૨૬ અને ૨૬૩૦૦૬૬૪

ટેલિગ્રામ : યુનિ.ગુજરાત



Phone : 26301341-26300342-43, 26300126 & 26300664 Gram : UNIGUJARAT

FAX : (079) 26302654 & 26306194

ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી કાર્યાલય, પોસ્ટ બોક્સ નં.૪૦૧૦ નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૯. OFFICE OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY POST BOX NO.4010, NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD-380 009.

CIRCULAR: STARTUP AWARENESS PROGRAM FOR PRINCIPALS

No: GUSEC/2018/01/FC01 01/02/2018

To:

- The Principals of all affiliated colleges of Gujarat University
- Heads of Academic Departments of Gujarat University
- Appointed Institute and Department Faculty Coordinators for GUSEC

Sub: Startup, entrepreneurship & innovation Induction & Awareness Program for Principals, Institute Coordinators of affiliated colleges and Heads of Academic Departments of Gujarat University

Madam / Sir:

Since February 2016, Gujarat University Startup and Entrepreneurship Council (GUSEC) has been taking efforts to support student ideas, startups and innovations. GUSEC is a leading institution in the country undertaking these efforts and has been recognised by the state govt for being a model startup support system.

On February 7, 2018, between 11:00 am and 1:00 pm at the Senate Hall of Gujarat University, in presence of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the Trigger Program - for awareness of Principals and Institute Faculty Coordinators regarding startups, entrepreneurship and innovation, as well as how GU affiliated colleges can take benefits of efforts of GUSEC is being organised.

This program is also applicable for heads of academic departments of Gujarat University and their respective department coordinators. Principals of all affiliated colleges and two Institute Faculty Coordinators of each affiliated college are hereby required to make it convenient to attend the awareness program, along with university department heads and coordinators.

Attendees at the program are required to fill the details on this registration form: https://goo.gl/fEv7Bu. Please be seated at the program latest by **10:45 am**.

In case your college / department has not yet appointed the Coordinators, the same appointment can be done by adding their names in the aforementioned form.

Please direct any questions to Gujarat University Startup and Entrepreneurship Council (GUSEC) at +91-79-2630-8576 and contact@gusec.edu.in.

Sd/-Registrar (I/c)